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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Cauca. Tabla de mortalidad 2005 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,03579 0,055400 100.000 5.540 95.540 6.735.799 67,36 0,93807 a/

1 a 4 0,00245 0,016690 94.460 1.577 373.494 6.640.259 70,30 0,98865 b/

5 a 9 0,00061 0,003033 92.883 282 463.713 6.266.765 67,47 0,99701
10 a 14 0,00059 0,002944 92.602 273 462.327 5.803.052 62,67 0,99186
15 a 19 0,00269 0,013344 92.329 1.232 458.566 5.340.725 57,84 0,98276
20 a 24 0,00428 0,021190 91.097 1.930 450.660 4.882.159 53,59 0,97778
25 a 29 0,00470 0,023262 89.167 2.074 440.648 4.431.500 49,70 0,97836
30 a 34 0,00403 0,019986 87.093 1.741 431.111 3.990.852 45,82 0,98039
35 a 39 0,00388 0,019226 85.352 1.641 422.657 3.559.741 41,71 0,97844
40 a 44 0,00484 0,023937 83.711 2.004 413.545 3.137.084 37,48 0,97622
45 a 49 0,00478 0,023629 81.707 1.931 403.709 2.723.539 33,33 0,97445
50 a 54 0,00558 0,027521 79.776 2.196 393.394 2.319.830 29,08 0,96616
55 a 59 0,00822 0,040343 77.581 3.130 380.080 1.926.436 24,83 0,95188
60 a 64 0,01155 0,056225 74.451 4.186 361.790 1.546.356 20,77 0,92523
65 a 69 0,01976 0,094415 70.265 6.634 334.740 1.184.566 16,86 0,88717
70 a 74 0,02842 0,133167 63.631 8.474 296.971 849.826 13,36 0,82141
75 a 79 0,05199 0,230985 55.157 12.741 243.936 552.854 10,02 0,55877 c/

80 y + 0,09967 1,000000 42.417 42.417 308.918 308.918 7,28 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1949 4K1 = 1,2436  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,02926 0,04273 100.000 4.273 96.615 7.391.540 73,92 0,95126 a/

1 a 4 0,00236 0,01426 95.727 1.365 379.018 7.294.926 76,21 0,99054 b/

5 a 9 0,00058 0,00288 94.362 271 471.131 6.915.908 73,29 0,99743
10 a 14 0,00045 0,00226 94.091 212 469.922 6.444.777 68,50 0,99559
15 a 19 0,00132 0,00657 93.878 617 467.848 5.974.855 63,64 0,99344
20 a 24 0,00131 0,00655 93.261 611 464.778 5.507.007 59,05 0,99388
25 a 29 0,00114 0,00567 92.650 526 461.936 5.042.229 54,42 0,99372
30 a 34 0,00138 0,00689 92.124 635 459.034 4.580.293 49,72 0,99271
35 a 39 0,00154 0,00769 91.489 703 455.689 4.121.259 45,05 0,99144
40 a 44 0,00190 0,00945 90.786 858 451.786 3.665.570 40,38 0,98607
45 a 49 0,00372 0,01847 89.928 1.661 445.491 3.213.784 35,74 0,98020
50 a 54 0,00428 0,02117 88.268 1.868 436.668 2.768.294 31,36 0,97362
55 a 59 0,00643 0,03170 86.399 2.739 425.150 2.331.625 26,99 0,96198
60 a 64 0,00910 0,04454 83.661 3.727 408.987 1.906.475 22,79 0,94384
65 a 69 0,01411 0,06831 79.934 5.461 386.019 1.497.489 18,73 0,91775
70 a 74 0,02037 0,09721 74.474 7.239 354.270 1.111.470 14,92 0,86475
75 a 79 0,03876 0,17740 67.234 11.927 306.353 757.200 11,26 0,59541 c/

80 y + 0,08359 1,00000 55.307 55.307 450.847 450.847 8,15 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2077 4K1 = 1,1500  


